Instruction and Operating
Manual
Valve Position Monitor
LSB-1000 Series
< Ver. 1.0 >
Power-Genex Ltd.
                      LSB-1000 Series
2
Table of Content
1. Safety Instructions / Precautions
2. Overview of Structure.
3. Product Specifications /
Features
4. Name Plate
5. Part Numbering System
(order code)
6. Specifications of Switch and
Sensors
6.1 Mechanical Switch
6.2 P&F Proximity Sensors NJ2-V3-N
7. Wiring
8. Adjusting Switch and Cam
9. Dimensions
3
4
5
5
6
7
8
9
10
                      LSB-1000 Series
3
1. Safety Instructions / Precautions
1-1. Safety instructions
These safety instructions are intended to prevent hazardous situations and/or equipment damage.
These instructions indicate the level of potential hazard with the labels of “Caution,” “Warning”

9
5. Part Numbering System (order code)
LSB — 1 x x x — x x x x x x
  0
Switch / Sensor Mechanical
Switch
2 x SPDT  0
 4 x SPDT  2
 Proximity
Sensor
2 x NJ2-V3-N / P&F 4
 2 x PSN17-5D (PNP or NPN)
Autonics
8
 Honeywell
Switch
2 x SPDT (Silver) J
 2 x SPDT (Gold) L
 Hermetically
Sealed
magnetic
Sensor
2 x MS-20 C
Position transmitter Not Included 0
Protection Rate Waterproof  Dustproof  IP67 7
 Waterproof  Dustproof IP68
8
Beacon
Indicator
Not Included  N
Beacon Indicator 90° (open / close)  A
 L or T Port Indicator  D
Electrical PF 1/2    C
Connections NPT 1/2    D
 M20x1.5    E
 PG 13.5    H
No. of Electrical
Connections
2 pcs
 2
Feedback Shaft Rotary
Type
NAMUR Shaft      N
 Fork Lever      F
Linear
Type
Stroke 10 ~ 40mm      A
 Stroke 10 ~ 80mm      B
 Stroke 80 ~ 150mm      C
 Stroke 80 ~ 200mm      D
Mounting Bracket Non       N
 30 x 80 x 20(H)   - VDI / VDE3845 (IEC60534-6-2)       1
 30 x 80 x 30(H)   - VDI / VDE3845 (IEC60534-6-2)
   2
 30 x 130 x 30(H)  - VDI / VDE3845 (IEC60534-6-2)
   3
 30 x 130 x 50(H)  - VDI / VDE3845 (IEC60534-6-2)
   4
 Multi-Size Bracket       M
                      LSB-1000 Series
10
6. Specifications of Switches and Sensors
6.1 Mechanical Switch
6.1.1 SPDT, SZM-V16-2FA-61
< SPDT Mechanical Switch>
Model
Non-Inductive Override Inductive override